SIEMENS
SPS2 Circuit Breaker
(15-245kV)
Longer Operating Life - Lower Maintenance Costs
www .
El
ec
tric

High altitude application up
to 10,000 feet without derating
How to order
When ordering a Type SPS2 breaker,
specify the following:
1. Breaker type and rating
2. Trip voltage (see Ratings Section)
3. Close voltage (see Ratings Section)
4. Motor voltage: 120 VAC/125 VDC,
240 VAC/250 VDC, 48 VDC
5. Heater voltage: 115, 230 VAC
6. BCTs: type, ratio, number, location
7 Terminals: specify in detail if desired
8. Include customer specifications
covering special equipment
accessories, test etc.
Basic breaker
The standard basic breaker includes:
1. Three-pole SF6-filled outdoor power
circuit breaker with three SF6
interrupters
2. Galvanized frame with four
galvanized steel legs
3. Light gray standard color
4. Six light gray SF6-filled bushings
5. Six relaying accuracy bushing
current transformers
6. Trip-free spring operating
mechanism
7 Instrumentation to monitor SF6
gas pressure and provide low
pressure alarm
8. Twelve-stage auxiliary switch;
eight stages for customer use
9. Trip coil and close coil
10. Cabinet heater to prevent
condensation
11. Necessary terminal blocks and
wiring
12. Operations counter
13. Fused knife switches (3)
14. Grounding pads (3)
15. Mechanical position indicator
16. Provision for travel recorder
attachment
17 SF6 gas for initial filling
18. Set of special hand tools required
for installation
Operational modifications
1. Extra BCTs
2. Metering accuracy BCTs
3. Extra creepage bushings
4. Capacitor trip
5. Relays for reclosing or non-reclosing
breaker application
6. External pull to trip handle
7 Cabinet light and convenience outlet
8. Special heaters and cabinet
insulation for operation
down to -50°C
9. One or two additional 12-pole
auxiliary switches
10. Dual trip coils
11. Control switch
12. Local/remote switch
13. Thermostat for cabinet heater
Bushing current transformers
External bushing current transformers